1-31-92

MAY 18 1999 RE

RECORDATION

PAT



Our Ref.: 130-11

Commissioner Trademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Zenji Hagiwara 6 1899	party (les).		
Zenji Hagiwara 5.18.99	Name: Kanebo Gohsen, Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 2-2, Umeda 1-chome,		
	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka		
	State/Country: Japan		
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 530-0001		
Other	2.5.		
Execution Date: March 18, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.		
(1)	(1)4,525,410 (4) 4,911,899		
(2)	(2)4,775,585		
(3)	(3)4,911,898		
	uttached Tyes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	i		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
B 0 10 = 10			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached convice true		
of the original document.	and the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	ועיו וו		
Arthur R. Crawford	May 18, 1999		
	mature Date		
Reg. No. 25,327) Date		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			

05/25/1999 DMGUYEN 00000223 4525410

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

Document12

PATENT BOCUMENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, ZENJI HAGIWARA, of No. 3-2, Hashiokacho, Kusatsu City, Shiga Prefecture, Japan having been assigned all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patent of the United States:

Patent No.	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Reel/Frame
4,525,410	06/525,980	August 24, 1983	4432/0091
4,775,585	07/008,250	January 29, 1987	4985/0497
4,911,898	07/301,909	December 28, 1988	5043/0382
4,911,899	07/296,299	December 28, 1988	5032/0667

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patents and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, KANEBO GOHSEN, LTD. of 2-2, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0001, Japan (hereinafater ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S interest therein.

320036

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States.

Executed this 18th day of march, 1999.

Jenji Hagiwara

I. ZENJI HAGIWARA

- 2 -

320036